
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
October 21, 2022 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-04467 10/20/22, 11:31 am Eastern Valley Rd 38” Insignia TV 
50” Sanyo TV 

$200.00 
$300.00 

Burglary 3rd 2022-10-04460 10/20/22, 11:25 am Hurricane Rd Nordyne Heater 
Air Conditioner Unit 

Electrolux Stove 
Electrolux Refrigerator 
Rheem Water Heater 

Thermostat 

$1,000.00 
$3,000.00 
$800.00 

$1,000.00 
$600.00 
$80.00 

Larceny/Theft 2022-10-04462 10/20/22, 11:11 am East Ridge Circle Lock 
Water 

$10.00 
$1.00 

TOP 2nd 2022-10-04456 10/20/22, 11:00 am 13000 Block Hwy 69 N 12” Utility Trailer $800.00 

      

      

      

      

      

 
 


