## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Friday

## October 21, 2022

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2022-10-04467	10/20/22, 11:31 am	Eastern Valley Rd	38" Insignia TV	\$200.00
				50" Sanyo TV	\$300.00
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2022-10-04460	10/20/22, 11:25 am	Hurricane Rd	Nordyne Heater	\$1,000.00
				Air Conditioner Unit	\$3,000.00
				Electrolux Stove	\$800.00
				Electrolux Refrigerator	\$1,000.00
				Rheem Water Heater	\$600.00
				Thermostat	\$80.00
Larceny/Theft	2022-10-04462	10/20/22, 11:11 am	East Ridge Circle	Lock	\$10.00
				Water	\$1.00
TOP 2 <sup>nd</sup>	2022-10-04456	10/20/22, 11:00 am	13000 Block Hwy 69 N	12" Utility Trailer	\$800.00